66
The LightLink™ LANSystem™ Optical Splice Shelf is designed to
provide a convenient in-rack splicing and interconnection point for
Outside Plant (OSP) cable entering a Central Office (CO), Controlled
Environmental Vault (CEV), Headend (HE), or customer location.
Units are available with three or six sliding, telescoping drawer
assemblies. Each drawer is capable of handling up to 48 individual
single-fused or up to 144 mass-fused fibers, with minimum bend

   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
67
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SPL3RU
C211777 - W CO White, 3RU (5.25”) Optical Splice Shelf - Empty
C211777 - B Black, 3RU (5.25”) Optical Splice Shelf - Empty
C211781 - W CO White, 3RU (5.25”) Optical Splice Shelf - with 3 telescoping splice drawers
C211781 - B Black, 3RU (5.25”) Optical Splice Shelf - with 3 telescoping splice drawers
SPL4RU
C211795 - W CO White, 4RU (7.00”) Optical Splice Shelf - Empty
C211795 - B Black, 4RU (7.00”) Optical Splice Shelf - Empty
C211799 - W CO White, 4RU (7.00”) Optical Splice Shelf - with 6 telescoping splice drawers
C211799 - B Black, 4RU (7.00”) Optical Splice Shelf - with 6 telescoping splice drawers
Accessories
Part Number Model Description
911442-00-00 STF-48 Telescoping Splice Drawer, up to 48 single fused or 144 mass fused splices